
Network Name 1.115

Network ID Transport Stream 

ID
Service ID Service Name PMT PID Video PID Audio1 PID Audio2 PID TXT PID AIT PID VBI PID OC1 PID 

13101 ORF III 1101 1010 1011  1013 7310 1015 7311

13102 NITRO Austria 1102 1020 1021  1025

13103 Welt der Wunder 1103 1030 1031 7130

13104 LT1-OOE 1104 1040 1041 1045

13106 Shop LC 1106 1060 1061  1063 1046

13107 VISIT-X.tv 1107 1070 1071 1047

13121 OE1 1121 421 

13122 OE1 DD 1122 421

13123 OE2W 1123 423 

13124 OE2N 1124 424 

13125 OE2B 1125 425 

13126 OE2O 1126 426 

13127 OE2S 1127 427 

13128 OE2T 1128 428 

13129 OE2V 1129 429 

13130 OE2St 1130 430 

13131 OE2K 1131 431 

13133 OE3 1133 433 

13134 FM4 1134 434 

13136 U1 Tirol 1136 436 

13140 RADIO MARIA 1140 440 

13110 ServusTV Deutschland 1210 1110 1111  1112 1115 1119 1116

13111 ServusTV Österreich 1211 2110 2111 2112 2115 2119 2116

13112 4MEDIATHEK 1212 2120 2126

13113 L-TV 1213 2130 2131

13141 TV1 OOE 1241 2410 2411 

Irdeto Kappa
Irdeto 

Premium

Irdeto CW 

Kappa

Irdeto CW 

Premium
NDS NDS P2 NDS P3

1608 / 

0x0647

EMM PID: 

600

1616 / 

0x0649

EMM PID: 

601

3477 / 

0x0d94

EMM PID: 

701

3480 / 

0x0d98

EMM PID: 

702

2500 / 

0x09c4

EMM PID: 

830

2444 / 

0x098c

EMM PID: 

830

2445 / 

0x098d 

EMM 

PID: 830

 ECM PID  ECM PID  ECM PID  ECM PID ECM PID ECM PID ECM PID

13101 ORF III 110 111 220 221 - - -

13102 NITRO Austria

13103 Welt der Wunder

13104 LT1-OOE

13106 Shop LC

13107 VISIT-X.tv

13121 OE1

13122 OE1 DD

13123 OE2W

13124 OE2N

13125 OE2B

13126 OE2O

13127 OE2S

13128 OE2T

13129 OE2V

13130 OE2St

13131 OE2K

13133 OE3

13134 FM4

13136 U1 Tirol

13140 RADIO MARIA

13110 ServusTV Deutschland

13111 ServusTV Österreich 112 113 222 223 284 295 296

13112 4MEDIATHEK

13113 L-TV

13141 TV1 OOE
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Transponder 1115 Service ID

Verschlüsselung
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Transponder 1115

ASTRA 1KR 

Transponder: 1115

Frequenz: 12.663 MHz

Polarisation: Horizontal

Modulation: DVB-S (QPSK)

Symbolrate: 22.000MSymb

FEC: 5/6

Service Components


